
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 462,740 5,063,083 7.12 5.39

    Deplaned 462,390 5,066,561 5.88 5.21

    Total 925,130 10,129,644 6.49 5.30

 Charter

    Enplaned 582 7,381 100.00 224.58

    Deplaned 581 7,280 100.00 113.62

    Total 1,163 14,661 100.00 158.03

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 463,322 5,070,464 7.25 5.50

    Deplaned 462,971 5,073,841 6.01 5.29

    Total 926,293 10,144,305 6.63 5.39

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 283,393 2,379,995 -24.12 -25.39

    Deplaned 370,479 3,498,588 29.55 -5.11

    Total 653,872 5,878,583 -0.85 -14.51

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 8,538,232 97,405,053 13.25 12.46

    Deplaned 7,960,056 85,769,000 22.10 10.99

    Charter 88,986 1,145,605 55.66 -42.55

    Total 16,587,274 184,319,658 17.51 11.11

17,241,146 190,198,241 16.69 10.09

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,415 100,953 10.43 7.90

    Air Taxi 467 7,891 -47.94 -33.08

    Civil Itinerant 227 3,018 -14.66 -6.65

    Civil Local 0 60 0.00 100.00

    Military 35 560 -45.31 -22.44

    Total 10,144 112,482 4.01 2.90

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 3 188 -25.00 2.17

    Air Taxi 1,106 12,376 -2.98 -7.68

    Civil Itinerant 3,709 38,796 29.14 8.44

    Civil Local 955 12,563 -17.32 -11.89

    Military 98 1,194 5.38 -10.02

    Total 5,871 65,117 11.53 0.26

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Nov-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Nov-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,367 17,943 0.3% 0.4% 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 53.6% 61.0%

Alaska Alaska 8,454 96,283 1.8% 1.9% 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 92.7% 57.0%

American American 75,648 841,621 16.3% 16.6% 73,441 490,404 17.0% 10.2% 3.0% 71.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 4,714 42,128 1.0% 0.8% 2,338 2,338 0.5% 0.0% 101.6% 1701.9%

Delta Delta 80,394 839,812 17.4% 16.6% 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 3.9% 0.9%

Frontier Frontier 6,497 112,382 1.4% 2.2% 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 62.3% 102.5%

United United 44,263 484,977 9.6% 9.6% 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% # -3.3% 0.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 226,599 2,494,284 48.9% 49.2% 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 8.6% 5.5%

Spirit Spirit 14,804 133,653 3.2% 2.6% 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% -2.6% -12.5%

Scheduled TTL 462,740 5,063,083 99.9% 99.9% 431,995 4,803,941 100.0% 100.0% 7.1% 5.4%

Charter TTL 582 7381 0.1% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 224.6%

TTL 463,322 5,070,464 100.0% 100.0% 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 7.3% 5.5%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Nov-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 45,601 355,687 7.0% 6.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 156,931 2,455,745 24.0% 41.8% 338,342 395,443 51.3% 0.3% -53.6% 521.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 251,297 1,496,023 38.4% 25.4% 228,929 2,408,908 34.7% 35.0% 9.8% -37.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 168,045 1,200,916 25.7% 20.4% 55,124 419,082 8.4% 6.1% 0% 204.8% 186.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,787,313 0.0% 40.5% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 621,874 5,508,371 95.1% 93.7% 622,395 6,010,746 94.4% 82.0% -0.1% -8.4%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 31,998 370,212 4.9% 6.3% 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% -13.7% -57.2%

All Cargo TTL 31,998 370,212 4.9% 6.3% 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% -13.7% -57.2%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 653,872 5,878,583 100.0% 100.0% 659,457 6,876,722 100.0% 94.6% -0.8% -14.5%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Nov-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 54,669 356,094 0.3% 0.2% 31,922 461,497 0.2% 0.3% 71.3% -22.8%

American American 94,887 1,272,088 0.6% 0.7% 130,926 647,047 0.9% 0.4% -27.5% 96.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 164,020 1,652,339 1.0% 0.9% 165,749 1,640,536 1.2% 1.0% -1.0% 0.7%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 97,056 565,247 0.6% 0.3% 102,076 532,566 0.7% 0.3% -4.9% 6.1%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 822,471 8,815,130 5.0% 4.8% 870,145 10,199,690 6.2% 6.1% -5.5% -13.6%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,233,103 12,660,898 7.4% 6.9% 1,300,818 13,830,336 9.2% 8.3% -5.2% -8.5%

FedEx FedEx 10,551,479 121,142,240 63.6% 65.7% 8,650,474 103,590,905 61.3% 62.4% 22.0% 16.9%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 587,548 4,823,311 3.5% 2.6% 467,787 4,679,814 3.3% 2.8% 25.6% 3.1%

UPS UPS 4,126,158 43,872,983 24.9% 23.8% 3,639,566 41,542,437 25.8% 25.0% 13.4% 5.6%

All Cargo TTL 16,498,288 182,964,306 92.0% 92.4% 14,058,645 163,889,110 99.6% 98.8% 17.4% 11.6%

Charter TTL 88,986 1,355,352 0.5% 0.7% 57,167 1,994,178 0.4% 1.2% 55.7% -32.0%

TTL 16,587,274 184,319,658 100.0% 100.0% 14,115,812 165,883,288 109.2% 108.3% 17.5% 11.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Nov-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,367 17,943 0.3% 0.4% 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 53.6% 61.0%

Alaska 8,454 96,283 1.8% 1.9% 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 92.7% 57.0%

American 75,648 841,621 16.3% 16.6% 73,441 490,404 17.0% 10.2% 3.0% 71.6%

Allegiant Air 4,714 42,128 1.0% 0.8% 2,338 2,338 0.5% 0.0% 101.6% 1701.9%

Delta 80,394 839,812 17.4% 16.6% 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 3.9% 0.9%

Frontier 6,497 112,382 1.4% 2.2% 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 62.3% 102.5%

United 44,263 484,977 9.6% 9.6% 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% -3.3% 0.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 226,599 2,494,284 48.9% 49.2% 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 8.6% 5.5%

Spirit 14,804 133,653 3.2% 2.6% 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% -2.6% -12.5%

Charter 582 7381 0.1% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 224.6%

Total 463,322 5,070,464 100.0% 100.0% 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 7.3% 5.5%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 45,601 355,687 7.0% 6.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 156,931 2,455,745 24.0% 41.8% 338,342 395,443 51.3% 5.8% 100.0% 521.0%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 251,297 1,496,023 38.4% 25.4% 228,929 2,408,908 34.7% 35.0% 9.8% -37.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 168,045 1,200,916 25.7% 20.4% 55,124 419,082 8.4% 6.1% 204.8% 186.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,787,313 0.0% 40.5% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 31,998 370,212 4.9% 6.3% 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% -13.7% -57.2%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 653,872 5,878,583 100.0% 100.0% 659,457 6,876,722 100.0% 100.0% -0.8% -14.5%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 54,669 356,094 0.3% 0.2% 31,922 461,497 0.2% 0.3% 71.3% -22.8%

American 94,887 1,272,088 0.6% 0.7% 130,926 647,047 0.9% 0.4% -27.5% 96.6%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 164,020 1,652,339 1.0% 0.9% 165,749 1,640,536 1.2% 1.0% -1.0% 0.7%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 97,056 565,247 0.6% 0.3% 102,076 532,566 0.7% 0.3% -4.9% 6.1%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 822,471 8,815,130 5.0% 4.8% 870,145 10,199,690 6.2% 6.1% -5.5% -13.6%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,551,479 121,142,240 63.6% 65.7% 8,650,474 103,590,905 61.3% 62.4% 22.0% 16.9%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 587,548 4,823,311 3.5% 2.6% 467,787 4,679,814 3.3% 2.8% 25.6% 3.1%

UPS 4,126,158 43,872,983 24.9% 23.8% 3,639,566 41,542,437 25.8% 25.0% 13.4% 5.6%

Charter 88,986 1,355,352 0.5% 0.7% 57,167 1,994,178 0.4% 1.2% 55.7% -32.0%

Total 16,587,274 184,319,658 100.0% 100.0% 14,115,812 165,883,288 100.0% 100.0% 17.5% 11.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Nov-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,367 17,943 0.3% 0.4% 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 53.6% 61.0%

Alaska 8,454 96,283 1.8% 1.9% 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 92.7% 57.0%

American 75,648 841,621 16.3% 16.6% 73,441 490,404 17.0% 10.2% 3.0% 71.6%

Allegiant Air 4,714 42,128 1.0% 0.8% 2,338 2,338 0.5% 0.0% 101.6% 1701.9%

Delta 80,394 839,812 17.4% 16.6% 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 3.9% 0.9%

Frontier 6,497 112,382 1.4% 2.2% 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 62.3% 102.5%

United 44,263 484,977 9.6% 9.6% 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% -3.3% 0.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 226,599 2,494,284 48.9% 49.2% 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 8.6% 5.5%

Spirit 14,804 133,653 3.2% 2.6% 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% -2.6% -12.5%

Charter 582 7381 0.1% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 224.6%

Total 463,322 5,070,464 100.0% 100.0% 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 7.3% 5.5%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 61,878 998,425 14.3% 20.8% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 316,029 3,437,760 68.2% 67.8% 290,335 3,259,559 67.2% 67.8% 8.8% 5.5%

Terminal C 147,293 1,632,704 31.8% 32.2% 79,782 548,231 18.5% 11.4% 84.6% 197.8%

Total 463,322 5,070,464 100.0% 100.0% 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 7.3% 5.5%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


